## INTERNSHIP PROGRAM UNDER PUNJAB TOURISM FOR ECONOMIC GROWTH

PTEGP is supporting a number of internship in various line departments of the project. PTEGP aims to build the knowledge of youth in the tourism and related services and want them to sharpen their communication and leadership skills and basic understanding of working in public sector by gaining first-hand experience of the processes.

The following line departments are working with PTEGP for this very program.

- Planning & Development Board (P&D)
- Youth Affairs, Sports, Archaeology, and Tourism Department (YASA&T)
- o Tourism Development Corporation of Pakistan (TDCP)
- o Communication & Works Department (C&W)
- Department of Tourism Services (DTS)
- o Auqaf & Religious Affairs Department
- o Transport Department, Government of Punjab
- Local Government & Community Development Department
- o Information & Culture Department (I&C)
- o Public Private Partnership Cell, P&D Department (PPP Cell)
- Walled City Authority Lahore
- Evacuee Trust Property Board (ETPB)

## > Internship Program 2022

PTEGP is providing opportunity for the eligible students currently enrolled in Undergraduate or Master's Degree Program at Government College University, Lahore, University of The Punjab, Lahore, Beaconhouse National University, Lahore, LUMS, Lahore on the specific request of Directorate of Archaeology, Tourism Department, Govt. of Punjab. The duration of this internships program is 4 to 6 weeks and the internees will be deputed in Directorate of Archaeology, Tourism Department, Govt. of Punjab. The nominations are currently open till Jun10, 2022 and the interested students may contact their respective universities for more details.